Les travaux sont subdivisés en un lot unique ci-après définis : travaux de construction d’un hangar de 350m2 
pour le stationnement des engins dans l’Arrondissement de Kribi 1er  

4. Coût prévisionnel 
Le coût prévisionnel des travaux à l’issue des études préalables est de : 69 001 261 (Soixante-neuf 

Millions Mille Deux Cent Soixante-un) Francs CFA. 

5. Délais prévisionnel d’exécution : 

Le délai maximum prévu par le Maitre d’ouvrage pour la réalisation des travaux, objet du présent appel d’offres 
est de 04 (Quatre) mois calendaires. Ce délai court à compter de la date de notification de l’ordre de service de

[...]

la main et timbré, délivré  par un organisme ou une institution financière agréée par le Ministre chargé des finances 
pour émettre les cautions dans le domaine des marchés publics, dont la liste figure dans la pièce  14  du DAO, 
dont le montant s’élève à 1 380 025 F CFA (Un million Trois Cent Quatre-vingt Mille Vingt-Cinq francs CFA) 
valable jusqu'à trente (30) jours au-delà de la date initiale de validité des offres. L’absence de la caution de 
soumission délivrée par une banque de premier ordre ou un organisme financier de première catégorie autorisé 
par le Ministère chargé des Finances à émettre des cautions dans le cadre des marchés publics, entraînera le rejet

[...]

The works covered by this call for tenders are in a single lot defined below: Construction work on a 350m2 hangar 
for parking machinery in the Kribi 1st District. 

4. Estimated cost  

The estimated cost of the works following the preliminary studies is 69,001,261 (Sixty-nine Million One Thousand 
Two Hundred and Sixty-one) CFA Francs 

5. Estimated deadlines for execution:  

The maximum deadline provided by the Contracting Authority for the completion of the works, the subject of this 
call for tenders, is 04 (four) calendar months. This period runs from the date of notification of the service order to

[...]

The mode of submission selected for this consultation is online. 

9 Bid security  
Each bidder must attach to their administrative documents a provisional security issued by a first-rate banking 
institution approved by the Ministry in charge of Finance, the amount of which is set at: 1,380,025 CFA francs (One 
million, Three Hundred and Eighty Thousand, Twenty-Five CFA francs). Under penalty of rejection, the 
provisional security must imperatively be produced in original dating back no more than three (03) months.  
The provisional security deposit will be released no later than thirty (30) days after the validity period of the offers

[...]

11 Acquisition of the call for tenders document  
 The physical version of the Call for Tenders Document may be obtained at the Urban Community of Kribi 
(SIGAMP), Call for Tenders Unit and during business hours upon publication of this notice, against payment of a 
non-refundable sum of 75,000 (Seventy-five thousand) CFA francs payable to the Municipal Revenue.  
It is also possible to obtain the electronic version of the document by free download at the addresses indicated 
above for the electronic version. 

12 Submission of offers  
 For submission online, the bid must be submitted by the bidder on the COLEPS platform or any other